OP \$265.00 88062911

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Secure Cloud Systems, Inc.		08/22/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eclypses, Inc.
Street Address:	2005 Aeroplaza Dr.
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80916
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88062911	KRYPTICOIN
Serial Number:	88062937	KRYPTIWALLET
Serial Number:	88062961	KRYPTIVAULT
Serial Number:	87760749	ECLYPSES
Registration Number:	5550000	
Registration Number:	4493776	MICROENCRYPTION
Registration Number:	5659399	MICROTOKEN EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4477161	MICROTOKENIZATION
Registration Number:	4513508	TRANSCERTAIN
Registration Number:	4493828	CERTAINSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022173157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.808.3570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Jordan
Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Jordan
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn M. Jordan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment signed SCS Inc. to Eclypses Inc. (1041056xD1162)#page1.tif source=Assignment signed SCS Inc. to Eclypses Inc. (1041056xD1162)#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Secure Cloud Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of

business at 1083 Collier Blvd., # 302, Marco Island, Florida 34145 ("Assignor"), is the

owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark applications

therefor ("the Trademark[s]").

Eclypses, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at

2005 Aeroplaza Dr. Colorado Springs CO, 80916 and its mail address at 1083 South

Collier Blvd., # 302, Marco Island, Florida 34145 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the

Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its

right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past

infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to

Assignee.

Secure Cloud Systems, Inc.

Name: JOHN P. MACHEF

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 8- 32 - 19

(1038526;v1)

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
KRYPTICOIN	88062911	August 2, 2018
KRYPTIWALLET	88062937	August 2, 2018
KRYPTIVALUT	88062961	August 2, 2018
ECLYPSES	87760749	January 18, 2018
MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Miscellaneous Design	5550000	August 28, 2018
MICROENCRYPTION	4493776	March 11, 2014
MICROTOKEN EXCHANGE	5659399	January 22, 2019
MICROTOKENIZATION	4477161	February 4, 2014
TRANSCERTAIN	4513508	April 15, 2014
CERTAINSAFE & design	4493828	March 11, 2014

(1038526;v1)

RECORDED: 12/05/2019